

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 35 OF 2023

Model Education Society Thr. Its Mr. Balasaheb...APPELLANT
Dinkar Ghadage

V/S

M/s. Suman Education Society Thr. ItsRESPONDENT
Secretary, Mr. Rajesh Chapshi Dedhia And
Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 367 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 35 OF 2023

Model Education Society Thr. Its Mr. Balasaheb...PETITIONER
Dinkar Ghadage

V/S

M/s. Suman Education Society Thr. ItsRESPONDENT
Secretary, Mr. Rajesh Chapshi Dedhia And
Others

None for the Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/11/2025 for dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)