

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.35 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.367 OF 2023**

Model Education Society	... Appellant
V/s.	
M/s. Suman Education Society & Ors.	... Respondents

Adv. Chaitanya B. Nikte for the Appellant(VC).

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 2ND FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant seeks an adjournment to bring on record documents which were referred to and relied upon before the Trial Court. The request is granted.
2. The compilation of documents shall be filed and served on or before 13th February 2026.
3. The Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondents through digital mode and private service.
4. List the matter for directions on 18th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)