

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.35 OF 2023

Model Education Society Thr.
Its Mr. Balasaheb Dinkar Ghadage ... Appellant

V/s.
M/s. Suman Education Society
Thr. Its Secretary, Mr. Rajesh
Chapshi Dedhia & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.367 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.35 OF 2023**

Mr. Prajit Sahane(Through VC) i/by Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte for the
Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Appellant's Advocate, time to file the compilations of documents is extended by a period of two weeks' from today.
2. List the matter on 18th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)